
The Iron Forums Lake Cruise: Making New Friends 
On the last day of June, 35 Iron Forums members and wives took a “3 hour tour” 
on the Sea-P.A. 2 compliments of “Captain” Mike Townsend. Mike is one of our 
founding members, and serves on the Iron Forums board. We highly recommend 
his accounting firm McMullan CPA’s.  Dinner was catered by Jim-n-Nicks; and a great 
time filled with rich conversation was had by all. Every Forum was represented, and 
plenty of connections were made. To top it all, God provided a beautiful day!  

Iron Forums: a Focus  
on Community 
Iron Forums is dedicated to helping 
business owners steward their 
companies in obedience to Christ. We 
are not merely building and improving 
companies, we are building community 
— planting forums wherever we 
believe God is calling us to serve 
business owners and their families. 
Our approach is based on 3 tenets: 
Truth (God’s Holy Word), Transparency 
(authenticity in sharpening one 
another), and Traction (putting what 
God shares into practice to glorify Him).     
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THIS MONTH’S SCRIPTURE:

Proverbs 3: 5-6

Trust in the Lord with all your heart

and lean not on your own 
understanding;

in all your ways acknowledge him

and he will make your paths 
straight.

IRON BRIEFING
THE

BOARD MEMBERS
Rob Marbury 404.274.7402 rob@marburycreativegroup.com
Gary Smith 404.558.0089 gsmith@ironforums.org
Brent Stromwall 678.618.0803 bstromy@gmail.com
Mike Townsend 404.281.0384 mtownsend@mcmullancpas.com
David Trine 678.480.5680 dtrine3584@aol.com

LOCATIONS & FACILITATORS
North Gwinnett Gary Smith 404.558.0089 gsmith@ironforums.org
Snellville Barry Lusk 386.383.7679 blusk@ironforums.org
Cherokee Steve Hillis 678.899.1290 shillis@ironforums.org
Cobb Bruce Witt 678.637.9890 bwitt@ironforums.org
Hamilton Mill Derek Spain 770.776.8411 dspain@ironforums.org

Meet our Chairman of the Board
David Trine has been married to his 
wife, Kay for 37 years. He most recently 
served and retired as CFO of PGi (a 
former NYSE company that serves the 
telecommunication industry). An Iron 
Forums member since 2017, David says he 
serves as an advisor every month because, 
“It’s a great way to be accountable to 
your family and your relationship to 
Christ.  In addition, I have a passion that 

the next generation of business leaders use Biblical views on 
stewardship in running their businesses.” 

When asked to share his favorite verse, David answered, “That’s 
a tough question since there are so many that I like.  However 
I have always used Philippians 1:6 “And I am sure of this, that 
he who began a good work in you will bring it to completion at 
the day of Jesus Christ.”  It reminds me that Christ’s work in my 
life is still on-going, and that I need to strive to serve Him and 
glorify Him more in everything I do.” 

We are blessed to have David serving as Chairman of the Iron 
Forums Board, and an advisor for Iron Forums North Gwinnett.

“Captain” 
Mike!

Stowaway??


